
Official Box Score - Final
Ball State at Memphis
02/13/2026 at Tigers Softball Complex (Memphis, Tenn.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Ball State 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 6 6 1 12

Memphis 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 4 4 8

Win: Whitney,Ella (2-1) Loss: Dugar,Rylee (1-2) Save: None.

Ball State 6 (4-3 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

20 Lovett,Ashlee (CF) LF 2 2 0 0 3 0 2 0 1 0
07 Pietrzak,Maia SS 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
15  Pogue,Skylinn C 5 1 2 3 0 0 6 0 0 1
23 Spencer,Grace (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17  DeRoeck,Lindsey 1B 3 0 0 1 2 0 13 0 0 5
00 Lauth,Mandy 3B 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 0 3
27 Fox,Payton (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16  Zimpleman,Addison 2B 4 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 0
09 Urban,Haley RF 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
01  Cullen,Ayvah (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10  Kelley,Paige CF 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Schoch,Sophie (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12  Thurman,Jordyn (PH/CF/LF) 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

11  Whitney,Ella P 3 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
02 Gray,Grace P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 30 6 6 4 8 3 24 12 1 12

BATTING

2B: Whitney [2] (off Brown).

TB: Whitney 3. 2-Out RBI: Pogue 3. SH: Pietrzak; Urban. HBP: Thurman [1].

Team RISP: 2-15.

BASERUNNING

SB: Gray [2]; Pietrzak [3].

Memphis 2 (2-4 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

4  Davis,Ariel 3B 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0
20 Brienesse,Paris RF 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10  Maness,Marley (PH) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

21  Clark,Mya (1B) DH 3 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1
9  Brown,Taniyah P 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 1
25 Chavez,Jazmine (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Butts,Brylee (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16  Waldrep,Kylie LF 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
6  Taylor,Neely (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3  Hune,Isabella (PR/LF) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

14  Cunningham,Deana SS 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 2
11  Semien,Kennedy CF 2 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 1
28 Sousa,Zereniti C 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
5  Mitchell,Jaila (2B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13  Caton,Taylor 1B 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 1 0
15  Brown,Faith (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

12  Clement,Kayla 2B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
27 Mack,Jasmine (C) 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0
1  Dugar,Rylee (P/) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
00 Tate,Jericho (P/) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 27 2 4 1 5 5 24 10 4 8

BATTING

2B: Brown [1] (off Gray). 3B: Brienesse [1] (off Whitney).

TB: Brienesse 3; Brown 2. SF: Clark.

Team RISP: 0-5.

BALL IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

11 Whitney,Ella (W) (4.2) 7.0 3 1 1 4 4 28 24 116 62
02 Gray,Grace 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 5 3 22 12

Totals 8.0 4 2 2 5 5 33 27 138 74

SFA: Gray.

GO-FO: Whitney 12-5; Gray 1-1.

MEM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

9  Brown,Taniyah (8.2) 6.2 5 1 1 7 1 32 24 127 67
1 Dugar,Rylee (L) (8.1) 0.2 0 2 2 0 2 3 2 18 10

25 Chavez,Jazmine (8.1) 0.1 1 3 2 1 0 4 2 14 6

00 Tate,Jericho (8.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 9 6

Totals 8.0 6 6 4 8 3 41 30 168 89

WP: Dugar [2]; Brown [1]. HB: Chavez [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Tate 1/1.

GO-FO: Brown 11-7; Dugar 0-0; Chavez 1-0; Tate 0-1.

Umpires: HP: Brandon Jacobson; 1B: Cory Hastings; 2B: ; 3B: Hartley Hines.

First Pitch:7:50 PM. Duration:2:53.

Attendance:238
901 Classic



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Ball State at Memphis
02/13/2026 at Tigers Softball Complex (Memphis, Tenn.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Ball State 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 6 6 1 12

Memphis 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 4 4 8

Ball State starters:
20/lf/Lovett,Ashlee; 07/ss/Pietrzak,Maia; 15/c/Pogue,Skylinn; 11/dh/Whitney,Ella; 17/1b/DeRoeck,Lindsey; 00/3b/Lauth,Mandy;

16/2b/Zimpleman,Addison; 09/rf/Urban,Haley; 10/cf/Kelley,Paige; 02/p/Gray,Grace;

Memphis starters:
4/3b/Davis,Ariel; 20/rf/Brienesse,Paris; 21/dh/Clark,Mya; 9/p/Brown,Taniyah; 16/lf/Waldrep,Kylie; 14/ss/Cunningham,Deana;

11/cf/Semien,Kennedy; 28/c/Sousa,Zereniti; 13/1b/Caton,Taylor; 12/2b/Clement,Kayla;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - BALL batting

BALL position change: Whitney,Ella now playing p from dh

BALL substitution: replaces Gray,Grace at OUT.

Lovett,Ashlee grounded out to first base, p to 1b (3-1 BBBK).

Pietrzak,Maia flied out to cf (1-1 BK).

Pogue,Skylinn singled up the middle (1-1 BK).

Whitney,Ella singled through the left side of the infield (3-1 BBBK); Pogue,Skylinn advanced to second base.

DeRoeck,Lindsey grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B).

Bottom of 1st - MEM batting

Davis,Ariel singled to shallow right field (3-2 BKBFBF).

Brienesse,Paris walked (3-0 BBBB); Davis,Ariel advanced to second base.

Clark,Mya struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS).

Brown,Taniyah lined out to lf (0-0).

Waldrep,Kylie grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BALL 0 2 0 2

MEM 0 1 0 2



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - BALL batting

Lauth,Mandy grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0).

Zimpleman,Addison struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS).

Urban,Haley lined out to the pitcher (1-2 FFB).

Bottom of 2nd - MEM batting

Cunningham,Deana grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 FBB).

Semien,Kennedy flied out to left center putout by lf (0-1 K).

Sousa,Zereniti struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BALL 0 0 0 0

MEM 0 0 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - BALL batting

Kelley,Paige grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 FBBF).

Lovett,Ashlee flied out to lf (0-0).

Pietrzak,Maia infield singled to the pitcher's mound (2-2 BKKB); Pietrzak,Maia advanced from to second base on
a fielding error by Caton,Taylor (E3).

Pogue,Skylinn grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 3rd - MEM batting

Caton,Taylor grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-1 BBS).

Davis,Ariel grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KBF).

Brienesse,Paris tripled to left field (3-2 KSFBBFB); Brienesse,Paris advanced from , scored on play and an
error by Lovett,Ashlee (E7).

Clark,Mya singled up the middle (2-0 BB).

Brown,Taniyah grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 BBKB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BALL 0 1 1 1

MEM 1 2 1 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - BALL batting

Whitney,Ella doubled to center field (1-1 BK).

BALL substitution: Spencer,Grace pinch running for Whitney,Ella.

BALL substitution: Whitney,Ella replaces at OUT.

DeRoeck,Lindsey walked (3-2 KKFBFBBB).

Lauth,Mandy flied out to cf (1-2 FFB).

Zimpleman,Addison reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (2-2 BBFF); Spencer,Grace out at third base,
3b unassisted; DeRoeck,Lindsey advanced to second base.

Urban,Haley walked (3-2 BBBKKB); DeRoeck,Lindsey advanced to third base; Zimpleman,Addison advanced to
second base.

BALL substitution: Schoch,Sophie pinch hitting for Kelley,Paige.

BALL substitution: Whitney,Ella replaces at .

Schoch,Sophie grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 F).

Bottom of 4th - MEM batting

BALL position change: Spencer,Grace remains in the game at OUT

BALL substitution: Kelley,Paige replaces Schoch,Sophie at cf, batting 9th.

BALL position change: Whitney,Ella now playing p from

BALL substitution: Gray,Grace replaces at OUT.

MEM substitution: Taylor,Neely pinch hitting for Waldrep,Kylie.

Taylor,Neely grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

Cunningham,Deana grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 FSBBFB).

Semien,Kennedy walked (3-2 BKBBFFB).

Sousa,Zereniti grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BBFK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BALL 0 1 0 3

MEM 0 0 0 1



5th Inning
Top of 5th - BALL batting

MEM substitution: Waldrep,Kylie replaces Taylor,Neely at lf, batting 5th.

Lovett,Ashlee walked (3-2 BKBBSFB).

Pietrzak,Maia sacrifice bunt to first base, 2b to 1b (0-0); Lovett,Ashlee advanced to second base.

Pogue,Skylinn flied out to cf (2-1 BBK).

Whitney,Ella walked (3-0 BBBB).

DeRoeck,Lindsey grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 KB).

Bottom of 5th - MEM batting

MEM substitution: Brown,Faith pinch hitting for Caton,Taylor.

Brown,Faith struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBS).

Davis,Ariel grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB).

MEM substitution: Maness,Marley pinch hitting for Brienesse,Paris.

Maness,Marley walked (3-2 KBBSBB).

MEM substitution: Brienesse,Paris pinch running for Maness,Marley.

Clark,Mya struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BALL 0 0 0 2

MEM 0 0 0 1

6th Inning
Top of 6th - BALL batting

MEM position change: Brienesse,Paris remains in the game at rf

MEM substitution: Caton,Taylor replaces Brown,Faith at 1b, batting 9th.

Lauth,Mandy grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB).

Zimpleman,Addison grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K).

Urban,Haley lined out to short (0-0).

Bottom of 6th - MEM batting

Brown,Taniyah grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BBF).

Waldrep,Kylie walked (3-2 KBKBBB).

MEM substitution: Hune,Isabella pinch running for Waldrep,Kylie.

Cunningham,Deana popped up to the catcher, bunt (1-1 BS).

Semien,Kennedy grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BALL 0 0 0 0

MEM 0 0 0 1



7th Inning
Top of 7th - BALL batting

MEM position change: Hune,Isabella remains in the game at lf

BALL substitution: Thurman,Jordyn pinch hitting for Kelley,Paige.

BALL substitution: Gray,Grace replaces at OUT.

Thurman,Jordyn flied out to left center putout by cf (3-2 FKFBBBF).

Lovett,Ashlee walked (3-1 BBFBB).

Lovett,Ashlee advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Pietrzak,Maia singled through the left side of the infield (3-1 BBBK); Lovett,Ashlee advanced to third base.

Pietrzak,Maia stole second base.

Pogue,Skylinn grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BBBKS).

Whitney,Ella intentionally walked (3-0 BBB).

DeRoeck,Lindsey walked, RBI (3-2 BBBKKFB); Lovett,Ashlee scored; Pietrzak,Maia advanced to third base;
Whitney,Ella advanced to second base.

MEM pitching change: Dugar,Rylee replaces Brown,Taniyah.

MEM position change: Clark,Mya now playing 1b from dh

MEM position change: Sousa,Zereniti now playing 2b from c

MEM position change: Caton,Taylor now playing dh from 1b

MEM substitution: Mack,Jasmine replaces Clement,Kayla at c.

Lauth,Mandy struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK).

Bottom of 7th - MEM batting

BALL position change: Thurman,Jordyn remains in the game at cf

BALL substitution: Gray,Grace replaces at OUT.

MEM position change: Caton,Taylor now playing OUT from dh

Sousa,Zereniti flied out to cf (2-0 BB).

Mack,Jasmine lined out to third base (0-1 S).

Davis,Ariel grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 KBBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BALL 1 1 0 3

MEM 0 0 0 0



8th Inning
Top of 8th - BALL batting

BALL substitution: Fox,Payton pinch running for Lauth,Mandy.

Fox,Payton placed as runner on second base

Fox,Payton advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Zimpleman,Addison struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBFFFS).

Urban,Haley sacrifice bunt, error by p by Dugar,Rylee (E1) hit to the pitcher's mound (1-0 B); Urban,Haley

advanced to second base.

BALL substitution: Cullen,Ayvah pinch running for Urban,Haley.

BALL substitution: Gray,Grace replaces at OUT.

Fox,Payton placed as runner on third base

Fox,Payton scored on a throwing error by Mack,Jasmine (E2).

MEM pitching change: Chavez,Jazmine replaces Dugar,Rylee.

MEM defensive substitution: Dugar,Rylee replaces at

MEM position change: Dugar,Rylee now playing OUT from

Thurman,Jordyn hit by pitch (4-2 KBBKBB).

Lovett,Ashlee walked (3-1 KBBBB); Cullen,Ayvah advanced to third base; Thurman,Jordyn advanced to second

base.

Pietrzak,Maia reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (2-1 BBK); Cullen,Ayvah out at home, 3b to c;

Thurman,Jordyn advanced to third base; Lovett,Ashlee advanced to second base.

Pogue,Skylinn singled up the middle, 3RBI (0-1 K); Thurman,Jordyn scored; Lovett,Ashlee scored from second

base; Pietrzak,Maia scored from first base; Pogue,Skylinn advanced to second base on the throw.

MEM pitching change: Tate,Jericho replaces Chavez,Jazmine.

MEM substitution: Chavez,Jazmine replaces at OUT.

Whitney,Ella reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Sousa,Zereniti (E4) (1-2 FBS); Pogue,Skylinn scored

from second base, unearned.

MEM defensive substitution: Mitchell,Jaila replaces Sousa,Zereniti at 2b

MEM substitution: Chavez,Jazmine replaces at OUT.

BALL substitution: Gray,Grace pinch running for Whitney,Ella.

BALL substitution: Whitney,Ella replaces at OUT.

Gray,Grace stole second base.

DeRoeck,Lindsey popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (2-2 BKSB).

Bottom of 8th - MEM batting

BALL position change: Lovett,Ashlee now playing cf from lf

BALL position change: Gray,Grace remains in the game at p

BALL substitution: Lauth,Mandy replaces Fox,Payton at 3b, batting 6th.

BALL substitution: Urban,Haley replaces Cullen,Ayvah at rf, batting 8th.

BALL position change: Thurman,Jordyn now playing lf from cf

BALL substitution: Whitney,Ella replaces at OUT.

Davis,Ariel placed as runner on second base

Brienesse,Paris grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-1 BBF); Davis,Ariel advanced to third base.

THIS
INNING R H E L

BALL 5 1 3 1

MEM 1 1 0 2



g

Clark,Mya sacrifice fly to shallow right field putout by 2b, RBI (2-2 BKKBF); Davis,Ariel scored.

MEM substitution: Brown,Taniyah pinch hitting for Tate,Jericho.

MEM substitution: Tate,Jericho replaces at .

MEM position change: Tate,Jericho now playing OUT from

Brown,Taniyah doubled to right center (2-1 SBB).

MEM substitution: Butts,Brylee pinch running for Brown,Taniyah.

MEM substitution: Tate,Jericho replaces at OUT.

Hune,Isabella walked (3-1 BFBBB).

Cunningham,Deana struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

Scoring Innings - Final
Ball State at Memphis
02/13/2026 at Tigers Softball Complex (Memphis, Tenn.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Ball State 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 6 6 1 12

Memphis 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 4 4 8

Ball State starters:
20/lf/Lovett,Ashlee; 07/ss/Pietrzak,Maia; 15/c/Pogue,Skylinn; 11/dh/Whitney,Ella; 17/1b/DeRoeck,Lindsey; 00/3b/Lauth,Mandy;
16/2b/Zimpleman,Addison; 09/rf/Urban,Haley; 10/cf/Kelley,Paige; 02/p/Gray,Grace;

Memphis starters:
4/3b/Davis,Ariel; 20/rf/Brienesse,Paris; 21/dh/Clark,Mya; 9/p/Brown,Taniyah; 16/lf/Waldrep,Kylie; 14/ss/Cunningham,Deana;
11/cf/Semien,Kennedy; 28/c/Sousa,Zereniti; 13/1b/Caton,Taylor; 12/2b/Clement,Kayla;

Bottom of 3rd - MEM batting

Caton,Taylor grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-1 BBS).

Davis,Ariel grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KBF).

Brienesse,Paris tripled to left field (3-2 KSFBBFB); Brienesse,Paris advanced from , scored on play and an error by Lovett,Ashlee (E7).

Clark,Mya singled up the middle (2-0 BB).

Brown,Taniyah grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 BBKB).

1 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 7th - BALL batting

MEM position change: Hune,Isabella remains in the game at lf

BALL substitution: Thurman,Jordyn pinch hitting for Kelley,Paige.

BALL substitution: Gray,Grace replaces at OUT.

Thurman,Jordyn flied out to left center putout by cf (3-2 FKFBBBF).

Lovett,Ashlee walked (3-1 BBFBB).



Lovett,Ashlee advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Pietrzak,Maia singled through the left side of the infield (3-1 BBBK); Lovett,Ashlee advanced to third base.

Pietrzak,Maia stole second base.

Pogue,Skylinn grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BBBKS).

Whitney,Ella intentionally walked (3-0 BBB).

DeRoeck,Lindsey walked, RBI (3-2 BBBKKFB); Lovett,Ashlee scored; Pietrzak,Maia advanced to third base; Whitney,Ella advanced to second

base.

MEM pitching change: Dugar,Rylee replaces Brown,Taniyah.

MEM position change: Clark,Mya now playing 1b from dh

MEM position change: Sousa,Zereniti now playing 2b from c

MEM position change: Caton,Taylor now playing dh from 1b

MEM substitution: Mack,Jasmine replaces Clement,Kayla at c.

Lauth,Mandy struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 8th - BALL batting

BALL substitution: Fox,Payton pinch running for Lauth,Mandy.

Fox,Payton placed as runner on second base

Fox,Payton advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Zimpleman,Addison struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBFFFS).

Urban,Haley sacrifice bunt, error by p by Dugar,Rylee (E1) hit to the pitcher's mound (1-0 B); Urban,Haley advanced to second base.

BALL substitution: Cullen,Ayvah pinch running for Urban,Haley.

BALL substitution: Gray,Grace replaces at OUT.

Fox,Payton placed as runner on third base

Fox,Payton scored on a throwing error by Mack,Jasmine (E2).

MEM pitching change: Chavez,Jazmine replaces Dugar,Rylee.

MEM defensive substitution: Dugar,Rylee replaces at

MEM position change: Dugar,Rylee now playing OUT from

Thurman,Jordyn hit by pitch (4-2 KBBKBB).

Lovett,Ashlee walked (3-1 KBBBB); Cullen,Ayvah advanced to third base; Thurman,Jordyn advanced to second base.

Pietrzak,Maia reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (2-1 BBK); Cullen,Ayvah out at home, 3b to c; Thurman,Jordyn advanced to third

base; Lovett,Ashlee advanced to second base.

Pogue,Skylinn singled up the middle, 3RBI (0-1 K); Thurman,Jordyn scored; Lovett,Ashlee scored from second base; Pietrzak,Maia scored

from first base; Pogue,Skylinn advanced to second base on the throw.

MEM pitching change: Tate,Jericho replaces Chavez,Jazmine.

MEM substitution: Chavez,Jazmine replaces at OUT.

Whitney,Ella reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Sousa,Zereniti (E4) (1-2 FBS); Pogue,Skylinn scored from second base, unearned.

MEM defensive substitution: Mitchell,Jaila replaces Sousa,Zereniti at 2b

MEM substitution: Chavez,Jazmine replaces at OUT.

BALL substitution: Gray,Grace pinch running for Whitney,Ella.



BALL substitution: Whitney,Ella replaces at OUT.

Gray,Grace stole second base.

DeRoeck,Lindsey popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (2-2 BKSB).

5 R, 1 H, 3 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 8th - MEM batting

BALL position change: Lovett,Ashlee now playing cf from lf

BALL position change: Gray,Grace remains in the game at p

BALL substitution: Lauth,Mandy replaces Fox,Payton at 3b, batting 6th.

BALL substitution: Urban,Haley replaces Cullen,Ayvah at rf, batting 8th.

BALL position change: Thurman,Jordyn now playing lf from cf

BALL substitution: Whitney,Ella replaces at OUT.

Davis,Ariel placed as runner on second base

Brienesse,Paris grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-1 BBF); Davis,Ariel advanced to third base.

Clark,Mya sacrifice fly to shallow right field putout by 2b, RBI (2-2 BKKBF); Davis,Ariel scored.

MEM substitution: Brown,Taniyah pinch hitting for Tate,Jericho.

MEM substitution: Tate,Jericho replaces at .

MEM position change: Tate,Jericho now playing OUT from

Brown,Taniyah doubled to right center (2-1 SBB).

MEM substitution: Butts,Brylee pinch running for Brown,Taniyah.

MEM substitution: Tate,Jericho replaces at OUT.

Hune,Isabella walked (3-1 BFBBB).

Cunningham,Deana struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.



Ball State at Memphis
02/13/2026 at Tigers Softball Complex (Memphis, Tenn.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Ball State 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 6 6 1 12

Memphis 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 4 4 8

BALL STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 AB R H RBI

1 #20 Lovett, Ashlee cf 2 2 0 0

2 #07 Pietrzak, Maia ss 4 1 2 0

3 #15 Pogue, Skylinn c 5 1 2 3

4 #23 Spencer, Grace p 0 0 0 0

5 #17 DeRoeck, Lindsey 1b 3 0 0 1

6 #00 Lauth, Mandy
#27 Fox, Payton

3b 4

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

7 #16 Zimpleman, Addison 2b 4 0 0 0

8 #09 Urban, Haley
#01 Cullen, Ayvah

rf 2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #12 Thurman, Jordyn
#21 Schoch, Sophie
#10 Kelley, Paige

lf 1

1

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 30 6 6 4
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 6
Hits 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 6
Errors 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 4
LOB 2 0 1 3 2 0 3 1 12

BALL IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

11 Whitney,Ella (W) (4.2) 7.0 3 1 1 4 4 28 24 116 62
02 Gray,Grace 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 5 3 22 12

Totals 8.0 4 2 2 5 5 33 27 138 74

SFA: Gray.

GO-FO: Whitney 12-5; Gray 1-1.
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Ball State at Memphis
02/13/2026 at Tigers Softball Complex (Memphis, Tenn.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Ball State 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 6 6 1 12

Memphis 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 4 4 8

MEMPHIS SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 AB R H RBI

1 #4 Davis, Ariel 3b 4 1 1 0

2 #20 Brienesse, Paris
#10 Maness, Marley

rf 2

0

1

0

1

0

0

0

3 #21 Clark, Mya 1b 3 0 1 1

4 #22 Butts, Brylee
#25 Chavez, Jazmine
#9 Brown, Taniyah

PR 0

0

4

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

5 #3 Hune, Isabella
#6 Taylor, Neely
#16 Waldrep, Kylie

lf 0

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

6 #14 Cunningham, Deana ss 4 0 0 0

7 #11 Semien, Kennedy cf 2 0 0 0

8 #5 Mitchell, Jaila
#28 Sousa, Zereniti

2b 0

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #15 Brown, Faith
#13 Caton, Taylor

c 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 27 2 4 1
Runs 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Hits 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
Errors 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 8

MEM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

9  Brown,Taniyah (8.2) 6.2 5 1 1 7 1 32 24 127 67
1 Dugar,Rylee (L) (8.1) 0.2 0 2 2 0 2 3 2 18 10
25 Chavez,Jazmine (8.1) 0.1 1 3 2 1 0 4 2 14 6
00 Tate,Jericho (8.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 9 6

Totals 8.0 6 6 4 8 3 41 30 168 89

WP: Dugar [2]; Brown [1]. HB: Chavez [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Tate 1/1.

GO-FO: Brown 11-7; Dugar 0-0; Chavez 1-0; Tate 0-1.
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